Page 1 of 5 RF PRODUCTS
ENGINEERING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Issue:  1
Product Number:              078214-XXXX
Specification Number:  CS 7727 Product Description:        Powerlock NRG Cabinet Assembly
DCN NUMBER  K7727
ISSUE A 1
DATE ISSUED 10-08-04 17-08-04
COMPILED BY K. Evans K. Evans

with mandatory signs regarding cabinet security and isolation. All signs supplied conform to the current requirements
of the Health and Safety (Safety Signs and Signals) Regulations.
1.2   Part Number Structure
  078214-XXXX
0 = NRG fitted with Panel Source Connector     1 = NRG fitted with Panel Drain Connector
    0 = No busbars fitted
      1 = Bottom cable entry, busbars fitted
           2 = Top cable entry, busbars fitted
4 = 400 A rating
6 = 600 A rating
1 = NRG Enclosure with 1 x  NRG box (UK colour code)
          2 = NRG Enclosure with 2 x  NRG boxes (UK colour code)
Page 3 of 5 RF PRODUCTS
ENGINEERING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Issue:  1
Product Number:              078214-XXXX
Specification Number:  CS 7727 Product Description:        Powerlock NRG Cabinet Assembly
1.3 Materials and Finishes
1.3.1  Cabinet
Material  - Stainless Steel (grade 304) 2mm thk construction.
Finish  - Powder coated with a polyester finish, colour Admirality Grey, Full Gloss,
  Smooth, ML653X.
Labels  - Vinyl, self adhesive.
1.3.2  NRG Unit
  Casing   - Thermoplastic case UL94 V0.
 Gaskets  - Chloroprene Rubber.
 Contacts  - Copper Alloy, Silver Plated.
1.3.3 Busbars - Copper bar, commercial grade (stock condition).
1.4   Physical Data
1.4.1    Dimensions
 Overall cabinet size: 1.050m (Height) x (0.54m (Width) x 0.46m (Depth).
  For cabinet outline dimensions see page 5.
  All dimensions are in mm.
1.4.2    Weight
 Rated mass is 100 kg in as supplied condition.
2.0   Ratings
2.1   Electrical
2.1.1   Cabinet
  Current Rating:
  1 x 400A NRG unit:   400 A.
  2 x 400A NRG units:   800 A.
  1 x 600A NRG unit:   600 A.
  2 x 600A NRG units:   1200 A.
  Temperature Rise:  Within limits of table 2 of IEC 60439-1.
  Electric Shock Protection: IP2X (standby condition).
      IP23C (when Powerlock connectors are fitted).
2.1.2   NRG Unit
  Current Rating:
  400A NRG unit:   400 A.
  600A NRG unit:   600 A.
  Rated Voltage:   2KV ac / 3KV dc.
  Dielectric Strength:   9.5KV dc.
  Insulation Resistance:  >5M Ohms at 500V DC.
  Operating Temperature: -30°C to +125°C.
2.1.3   Busbar Data
  400A  Rating:    40 x 10mm CSA.
  600A  Rating:    60mm x 10mm  CSA.
Page 4 of 5 RF PRODUCTS
ENGINEERING PRODUCT SPECIFICATION Issue:  1
Product Number:              078214-XXXX
Specification Number:  CS 7727 Product Description:        Powerlock NRG Cabinet Assembly
2.2   Mechanical
2.2.1 Cabinet
 Resistance to Static Load:  8500N/m2  for 5 minutes to requirements of IEC 60439-5.
 Impact Withstand Force:  2kg pendulum test to requirements of IEC 60439-5.
 Mechanical Strength of Doors:  5kg and 45.45kg test to requirements of IEC 60439-5.
 Resistance to Mechanical
 Shock By Sharp Objects:  5kg pendulum test to requirements of IEC 60439-5.
 Environmental IP Rating:  IP34D.
 Dry Heat Test:    100°C for 5 hours to requirements of IEC 60439-5.
 Verification of Corrosion and
 Ageing Resistance:   Cabinet base material is Stainless Steel.
2.2.2 NRG Unit (when mated to Powerlock Connectors)
 Environmental IP Rating:  IP65.